

BID TABULATION
 VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK
 PROJECT: 2017 Street Paving Program, MFT17-00134-00-RS
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 29, 2017 @ 11:00 AM
 k:/bidtabs/MELROSE PARK/17009 - 2017 St Paving-MFT17-134-RS.xls

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				J.A. JOHNSON		BROTHERS ASPHALT		SHROEDER ASPHALT		A LAMP CONCRETE		DAVIS CONCRETE		R.W. DUNTEMAN		* M & J ASPHALT PAVING	
	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	4,190	Foot	\$5.00	\$20,950.00	\$4.50	\$18,855.00	\$4.12	\$17,262.80	\$4.20	\$17,598.00	\$3.45	\$14,455.50	\$7.00	\$29,330.00	\$5.50	\$23,045.00	\$6.50	\$27,235.00
2. Curb Removal	130	Foot	5.00	650.00	5.00	650.00	6.18	803.40	5.25	682.50	3.45	448.50	7.00	910.00	6.50	845.00	6.50	845.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	5,350	SqFt	1.50	8,025.00	1.20	6,420.00	1.29	6,901.50	1.05	5,617.50	1.00	5,350.00	1.85	9,897.50	1.67	8,934.50	1.25	6,687.50
4. Driveway Pavement Removal	1,490	SqYd	12.00	17,880.00	9.00	13,410.00	10.30	15,347.00	9.45	14,080.50	9.00	13,410.00	14.00	20,860.00	15.25	22,722.50	14.00	20,860.00
5. HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	15,000	SqYd	3.00	45,000.00	3.00	45,000.00	2.00	30,000.00	2.80	42,000.00	3.00	45,000.00	2.75	41,250.00	2.50	37,500.00	3.50	52,500.00
6. Incidental HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	220	SqYd	20.00	4,400.00	16.50	3,630.00	3.00	660.00	6.00	1,320.00	5.00	1,100.00	2.75	605.00	8.50	1,870.00	6.00	1,320.00
7. Preparation of Base	14,600	SqYd	2.00	29,200.00	0.30	4,380.00	1.00	14,600.00	0.80	11,680.00	0.01	146.00	0.25	3,650.00	1.00	14,600.00	1.00	14,600.00
8. Aggregate Base Repair	9	Ton	45.00	405.00	27.00	243.00	30.00	270.00	25.00	225.00	100.00	900.00	30.00	270.00	85.00	765.00	30.00	270.00
9. Structure to be Adjusted	37	Each	400.00	14,800.00	450.00	16,650.00	463.50	17,149.50	490.00	18,130.00	325.00	12,025.00	450.00	16,650.00	394.00	14,578.00	495.00	18,315.00
10. Structure to be Reconstructed	3	Each	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,957.00	5,871.00	2,050.00	6,150.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	911.00	2,733.00	2,090.00	6,270.00
11. Structure to be Filled	2	Each	100.00	200.00	800.00	1,600.00	824.00	1,648.00	875.00	1,750.00	300.00	600.00	800.00	1,600.00	163.00	326.00	880.00	1,760.00
12. Inlet, Ty A, Ty I Frame, Open Lid	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,751.00	5,253.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,101.00	3,303.00	1,870.00	5,610.00
13. CB, 4' Dia., Ty A Restricted Depth, Ty 1 Frame, Open Lid	10	Each	4,500.00	45,000.00	3,900.00	39,000.00	4,017.00	40,170.00	4,100.00	41,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,900.00	39,000.00	3,962.00	39,620.00	4,290.00	42,900.00
14. Manholes, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,768.00	5,768.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,550.55	4,550.55	6,160.00	6,160.00
15. Frames and Lids, Type 1	5	Each	325.00	1,625.00	350.00	1,750.00	360.50	1,802.50	380.00	1,900.00	400.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	265.00	1,325.00	385.00	1,925.00
16. Connection to Existing Structure	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,442.00	2,884.00	1,525.00	3,050.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,254.00	2,508.00	1,540.00	3,080.00
17. Storm Sewers, 10" Dia PVC	105	Foot	60.00	6,300.00	60.00	6,300.00	61.80	6,489.00	65.00	6,825.00	85.00	8,925.00	60.00	6,300.00	190.45	19,997.25	66.00	6,930.00
18. Trench Backfill	16	CuYd	30.00	480.00	40.00	640.00	41.20	659.20	42.00	672.00	40.00	640.00	40.00	640.00	159.95	2,559.20	44.00	704.00
19. Comb Concrete C&G, Type B-6.12-Modified	1,750	Foot	20.00	35,000.00	21.50	37,625.00	22.66	39,655.00	21.55	37,712.50	23.00	40,250.00	21.00	36,750.00	24.00	42,000.00	27.00	47,250.00
20. Comb Concrete C&G, Type M-4.12-Modified	2,440	Foot	20.00	48,800.00	21.00	51,240.00	21.63	52,777.20	21.00	51,240.00	20.00	48,800.00	18.00	43,920.00	20.00	48,800.00	26.00	63,440.00
21. Concrete Curb, Type B	130	Foot	20.00	2,600.00	18.00	2,340.00	36.05	4,686.50	18.90	2,457.00	25.00	3,250.00	19.50	2,535.00	30.00	3,900.00	26.00	3,380.00
22. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	5,350	SqFt	5.00	26,750.00	7.00	37,450.00	5.67	30,334.50	6.85	36,647.50	6.75	36,112.50	5.25	28,087.50	5.75	30,762.50	5.00	26,750.00
23. Detectable Warnings	510	SqFt	30.00	15,300.00	37.00	18,870.00	30.90	15,759.00	38.85	19,813.50	25.00	12,750.00	22.00	11,220.00	24.50	12,495.00	25.00	12,750.00
24. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	1,490	SqYd	55.00	81,950.00	51.00	75,990.00	51.50	76,735.00	52.50	78,225.00	61.50	91,635.00	49.25	73,382.50	47.50	70,775.00	47.50	70,775.00
25. Incidental HMA Surfacing, 2"	220	SqYd	20.00	4,400.00	21.50	4,730.00	18.00	3,960.00	9.00	1,980.00	11.50	2,530.00	2.75	605.00	17.25	3,795.00	17.50	3,850.00
26. Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	300	SqYd	45.00	13,500.00	15.00	4,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	47.00	14,100.00	40.00	12,000.00	35.00	10,500.00	50.00	15,000.00	43.00	12,900.00
27. Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	300	SqYd	45.00	13,500.00	15.00	4,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	47.00	14,100.00	32.00	9,600.00	35.00	10,500.00	47.00	14,100.00	41.00	12,300.00
28. Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	300	SqYd	45.00	13,500.00	15.00	4,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	45.00	13,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	35.00	10,500.00	45.00	13,500.00	39.00	11,700.00
29. Protective Coat	3,000	SqYd	0.50	1,500.00	1.00	3,000.00	0.02	60.00	1.05	3,150.00	1.00	3,000.00	0.01	30.00	0.70	2,100.00	1.00	3,000.00
30. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	9,900	Lbs	0.25	2,475.00	0.01	99.00	0.15	1,485.00	0.01	99.00	0.01	99.00	0.70	6,930.00	0.01	99.00	0.50	4,950.00
31. Leveling Binder (Mach Meth) N50	840	Ton	75.00	63,000.00	72.50	60,900.00	71.00	59,640.00	68.00	57,120.00	77.50	65,100.00	74.00	62,160.00	67.00	56,280.00	76.00	63,840.00
32. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	1,490	Ton	75.00	111,750.00	72.50	108,025.00	71.00	105,790.00	71.00	105,790.00	72.00	107,280.00	71.00	105,790.00	67.00	99,830.00	72.00	107,280.00
33. Topsoil Furnish & Place, 3"	2,130	SqYd	5.00	10,650.00	5.00	10,650.00	5.15	10,969.50	5.00	10,650.00	2.00	4,260.00	7.00	14,910.00	6.75	14,377.50	13.00	27,690.00
34. Sodding	2,130	SqYd	9.00	19,170.00	5.00	10,650.00	10.30	21,939.00	10.00	21,300.00	5.00	10,650.00	8.00	17,040.00	9.00	19,170.00	15.00	31,950.00
35. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	660	Foot	3.00	1,980.00	2.00	1,320.00	1.55	1,023.00	2.40	1,584.00	2.20	1,452.00	2.00	1,320.00	1.50	990.00	2.25	1,485.00
36. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	208	Foot	6.00	1,248.00	3.00	624.00	4.13	859.04	3.30	686.40	3.30	686.40	3.00	624.00	4.01	834.08	3.35	696.80
37. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	215	Foot	10.00	2,150.00	6.00	1,290.00	8.26	1,775.90	6.60	1,419.00	6.60	1,419.00	6.00	1,290.00	8.02	1,724.30	6.50	1,397.50
38. Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	12,139.00	12,139.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,525.00	9,525.00
39. Mobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,844.00	38,844.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	46,314.00	46,314.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	9,150.00	9,150.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$732,438.00		\$659,725.00		\$660,126.54		\$663,504.40		\$664,773.90		\$683,020.50		\$697,814.38		\$744,030.80

* Addendum was not acknowledged